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Joint Committee on Ways and Means 
Human Services Subcommittee 

 
Recording Log 

 
 

April 1, 2013 
1:00 p.m. 

HR F 
 
 
Members Present: Sen. Bates, Co-Chair 

Sen. Steiner Hayward 
Sen. Winters 
 

Rep. Freeman 
Rep. Gallegos 

 
Members Excused:  Rep. Nathanson, Co-Chair 
 
 
Staff Present: Linda Ames, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office 

Laurie Byerly, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office 
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office 

 
 
Items Heard: Oregon Health Authority, Federal Grant Application Request – 

Work Session 
HB 5024, Long Term Care Ombudsman – Public Hearing with 

Public Testimony 
 

  
This Recording Log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules.  For complete content, please refer to the audio. 
 
JWMHS 
4/1/2013 1:05:14 PM 
 
 
1:05:17 PM Co-Chair Bates calls the meeting to order 
1:05:18 PM {Exhibit} 1: Agenda 
1:05:27 PM Co-Chair Bates OPENS WORK SESSION ON OREGON HEALTH 

AUTHORITY FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATION REQUEST 
1:05:41 PM Linda Ames, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office 
1:06:00 PM {Exhibit} 2: Legislative Fiscal Office analysis of Oregon Health Authority federal 

grant application request, Prevention and Control of Chronic Diseases 
1:06:18 PM Mel Kohn, Director, Public Health, Oregon Health Authority 
1:10:35 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:10:38 PM Rep. Freeman 
1:11:33 PM Mr. Kohn 
1:12:13 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:13:08 PM Mr. Kohn 
1:13:54 PM Co-Chair Bates 
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1:14:20 PM Mr. Kohn 
1:15:04 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:15:16 PM Mr. Kohn 
1:15:49 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:16:05 PM Mr. Kohn 
1:16:58 PM Rep. Freeman 
1:17:10 PM Mr. Kohn 
1:17:52 PM Rep. Freeman 
1:17:54 PM Mr. Kohn 
1:18:22 PM Rep. Freeman 
1:18:46 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:19:22 PM Dustin Ball, Budget and Policy Analyst, Department of Administrative Services 
1:19:29 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:19:42 PM Rep. Freeman 
1:19:53 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:20:12 PM Rep. Freeman MOVES Oregon Health Authority’s request to apply for a federal 

grant to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation 
1:20:29 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:20:34 PM Sen. Winters 
1:20:41 PM VOTE: 5 - 0 - 1 
1:20:42 PM AYES: Sens. Bates, Steiner Hayward and Winters; Reps. Freeman and 

Gallegos 
1:20:45 PM EXC: Rep. Nathanson 
1:20:49 PM Co-Chair Bates, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED 
1:20:54 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:21:17 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
1:21:34 PM Mr. Kohn 
1:21:39 PM Co-Chair Bates CLOSES WORK SESSION 
1:21:42 PM Co-Chair Bates OPENS PUBLIC HEARING ON HB 5024, LONG TERM CARE 

OMBUDSMAN 
1:22:08 PM Sen. Betsy Johnson, Senate District 16 
1:23:45 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:24:20 PM Sen. Johnson 
1:25:04 PM Laurie Byerly, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office 
1:25:14 PM {Exhibit} 3: HB 5024, Governor's Balanced Budget 
1:25:18 PM {Exhibit} 4: HB 5024, Legislative Fiscal Office Budget Review 
1:25:52 PM Mary Jaeger, Director, Long Term Care Ombudsman 
1:26:02 PM {Exhibit} 5: HB 5024, Long Term Care Ombudsman Budget Presentation 
1:26:59 PM Jerry Walker, Chief Financial Officer, Long Term Care Ombudsman 
1:32:24 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:32:27 PM Mr. Walker 
1:32:42 PM Dan Dunham, Long Term Care Ombudsman Advisory Committee 
1:36:58 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:37:00 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
1:37:39 PM Ms. Jaeger 
1:37:44 PM Sen. Winters 
1:38:18 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:39:52 PM Mr. Walker 
1:40:32 PM Mr. Dunham 
1:42:09 PM Sen. Winters 
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1:42:47 PM Rep. Gallegos 
1:43:22 PM Ms. Jaeger 
1:44:11 PM Sen. Winters 
1:45:40 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:46:50 PM Ms. Jaeger 
1:47:56 PM Blake Johnson, Budget and Policy Analyst, Department of Administrative 

Services 
1:48:07 PM {Exhibit} 6: HB 5024, Department of Administrative Services Budget 

Presentation 
1:49:13 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:50:04 PM Ralph Groener, AFSCME Council 75 
1:51:16 PM Meghan Moyer, SEIU, Local 503 
1:53:23 PM Rick Bennett, AARP Oregon 
1:54:48 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:55:05 PM Ed Johnston 
1:55:54 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:56:03 PM Mr. Johnston 
1:56:05 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:56:10 PM Mr. Johnston 
1:56:52 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:57:02 PM Mr. Johnston 
1:57:23 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:57:27 PM Mr. Johnston 
1:57:34 PM Co-Chair Bates 
1:57:36 PM Co-Chair Nathanson CLOSES PUBLIC HEARING ON HB 5024 
1:57:41 PM Co-Chair Bates adjourns the meeting 
1:57:45 PM ADDITIONAL TESTIMONY 
1:57:45 PM {Exhibit} 7: HB 5024, Witness Registration Sheet 
1:57:46 PM {Exhibit} 8: HB 5024, May Dasch written testimony 
1:57:47 PM {Exhibit} 9: HB 5024, Bill Olson and Bob Lawrence written testimony 
1:57:47 PM {Exhibit} 10: HB 5024, Nicole Palmateer written testimony 
1:57:48 PM {Exhibit} 11: HB 5024, Oregon Health Care Association testimony 
 
 
EXHIBITS 
 
JWMHS 
4/1/2013 1:05:14 PM 
 
 
1:05:18 PM {Exhibit} 1: Agenda 
1:06:00 PM {Exhibit} 2: Legislative Fiscal Office analysis of Oregon Health Authority federal 

grant application request, Prevention and Control of Chronic Diseases 
1:25:14 PM {Exhibit} 3: HB 5024, Governor's Balanced Budget 
1:25:18 PM {Exhibit} 4: HB 5024, Legislative Fiscal Office Budget Review 
1:26:02 PM {Exhibit} 5: HB 5024, Long Term Care Ombudsman Budget Presentation 
1:48:07 PM {Exhibit} 6: HB 5024, Department of Administrative Services Budget 

Presentation 
1:57:45 PM {Exhibit} 7: HB 5024, Witness Registration Sheet 
1:57:46 PM {Exhibit} 8: HB 5024, May Dasch written testimony 
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1:57:47 PM {Exhibit} 9: HB 5024, Bill Olson and Bob Lawrence written testimony 
1:57:47 PM {Exhibit} 10: HB 5024, Nicole Palmateer written testimony 
1:57:48 PM {Exhibit} 11: HB 5024, Oregon Health Care Association testimony 
 


